

No. 105, Original

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
STATE OF KANSAS,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF COLORADO,

Defendant,

and

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Defendant-Intervenor.

—◆—
**On Exceptions To The Fourth Report
Of The Special Master**

—◆—
**REPLY BRIEF OF COLORADO
OPPOSING THE EXCEPTIONS OF KANSAS**

—◆—
KEN SALAZAR
Attorney General of Colorado

CAROL D. ANGEL
First Assistant Attorney General

DAVID W. ROBBINS
Special Assistant Attorney General
Counsel of Record

DENNIS M. MONTGOMERY
Special Assistant Attorney General

HILL & ROBBINS, P.C.
1441 – 18th Street, #100
Denver, Colorado 80202
(303) 296-8100

Attorneys for Defendant
State of Colorado

March 22, 2004

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	6
I. THE SPECIAL MASTER'S RECOMMEN- DATION THAT THE COURT DENY KAN- SAS' REQUEST FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF A RIVER MASTER IS CONSISTENT WITH THE COURT'S PRECEDENTS AND IS FULLY JUSTIFIED BY THE REASONS SET FORTH IN THE FOURTH REPORT	6
II. THE SPECIAL MASTER'S ORDER COR- RECTLY INTERPRETED THE COURT'S INTENT WHEN IT SUSTAINED COLO- RADO'S REQUEST TO CHANGE THE DATE FOR AWARDDING PREJUDGMENT INTEREST.....	17
III. THE SPECIAL MASTER'S ACCEPTANCE OF COLORADO'S PROPOSAL TO USE THE RESULTS OF THE H-I MODEL OVER A 10- YEAR PERIOD TO MEASURE COMPACT COMPLIANCE IS FULLY SUPPORTED BY THE FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS IN THE FOURTH REPORT	23
IV. THE SPECIAL MASTER'S RECOMMEN- DATION REGARDING DETERMINATION OF THE AMOUNTS OF REPLACEMENT PLAN CREDITS IS CONSISTENT WITH THE ARKANSAS RIVER COMPACT AND THE COURT'S ROLE.....	31

TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	Page
V. THE SPECIAL MASTER’S FINDING THAT IMPLEMENTATION OF COLORADO’S USE RULES FOR THE 1997-99 PERIOD BROUGHT COLORADO INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE COMPACT IS SUPPORTED BY THE MASTER’S FINDING THAT THE H-I MODEL IS NOT ACCURATE OR RELIABLE ON AN ANNUAL BASIS	35
VI. THERE IS NO NEED FOR THE COURT TO DIRECT THE SPECIAL MASTER TO MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS ON THE FIFTEEN ISSUES LISTED BY KANSAS. THE SPECIAL MASTER PROPERLY CONCLUDED THAT IT WAS UNNECESSARY TO RESOLVE THOSE ISSUES AT THIS TIME	37
CONCLUSION.....	40

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 373 U.S. 546 (1963).....	12
<i>Colorado River Water Cons. Dist. v. United States</i> , 424 U.S. 800 (1976)	33, 34
<i>Colorado v. Kansas</i> , 320 U.S. 383 (1943)	12, 14
<i>Freeman v. Pitts</i> , 503 U.S. 467 (1992)	15
<i>Frontier Ditch Co. v. Southeastern Colo. Water Conservancy Dist.</i> , 761 P.2d 1117 (Colo. 1988).....	33
<i>Illinois v. City of Milwaukee</i> , 406 U.S. 91 (1972).....	34
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 514 U.S. 673 (1995)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 533 U.S. 1 (2001)	<i>passim</i>
<i>New Jersey v. New York</i> , 347 U.S. 995 (1954)	3, 10, 12
<i>Oklahoma v. New Mexico</i> , 501 U.S. 221 (1991)	39
<i>Santa Fe Trail Ranches Property Owners Ass'n v. Simpson</i> , 990 P.2d 46 (Colo. 1999).....	32
<i>Southeastern Colo. Water Conservancy Dist. v. Fort Lyon Canal Co.</i> , 720 P.2d 133 (Colo. 1986).....	35
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 462 U.S. 554 (1983).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 482 U.S. 124 (1987).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Utah v. United States</i> , 394 U.S. 89 (1969)	34
<i>Vermont v. New York</i> , 417 U.S. 270 (1974)	11, 12, 13

STATUTES

Arkansas River Compact	<i>passim</i>
Article IV-D	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Article VI-A (2).....	4, 32, 33
Article VI-B.....	33
Article VIII-D.....	15
Article VIII-H	15
 Other Authorities	
First Report of Special Master, <i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , No. 105, Orig. (July 1994).....	21, 22, 28, 29, 30
Second Report of Special Master, <i>Kansas v.</i> <i>Colorado</i> , No. 105, Orig. (Sept. 1997).....	22
Third Report of Special Master, <i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , No. 105, Orig. (Aug. 2000).....	<i>passim</i>
Fourth Report of Special Master, <i>Kansas v.</i> <i>Colorado</i> , No. 105, Orig. (Oct. 2003)	<i>passim</i>
